
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12018 11453 11236 11026 10867 10631 10510 10410 10323 10225 10198 10262 10433 10735 10553 10572 11044 11915 12519 12956 13336 13693 14030 14115 300,048
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 552
CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 757

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 598 592 590 594 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,365
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 598 592 590 594 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,365
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 696 663 651 639 629 616 609 603 598 592 590 594 604 622 611 612 640 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,118
TBINU2 696 663 651 639 629 616 609 603 598 592 590 594 604 622 611 612 640 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,118
JMAHU1 696 663 651 639 629 616 609 603 598 592 590 594 604 622 611 612 640 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,118
JMAHU2 696 663 651 639 629 616 609 603 598 592 590 594 604 622 611 612 640 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,118
PGPSU1 (mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PGPSU2 (mfo) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 213 204 199 193 187 184 189 199 219 207 209 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,153
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 107 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 112 113 113 113 112 2,555
PAKABK1B 107 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 112 113 113 113 112 2,555
PAKABK2A 107 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 112 113 113 113 112 2,555
PAKABK2B 107 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 112 113 113 113 112 2,555
PAKABK3A 107 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 112 113 113 113 112 2,555
PAKABK3B 107 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 112 113 113 113 112 2,555
PAKABK4A 110 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 116 116 116 117 116 2,649
PAKABK4B 110 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 116 116 116 117 116 2,649
PGLAGT12 350 350 338 340 329 294 277 268 257 245 242 250 266 309 283 285 338 327 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,924
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 98 98 100 96 2,318
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 98 98 99 96 2,317
SGB3GT31 204 158 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 172 213 213 213 213 213 4,262
SGB3GT33 204 158 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 172 213 213 213 213 213 4,262
SGRIGT11 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 101 126 127 129 119 2,930
SGRIGT21 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 103 126 127 129 119 2,955
SKSPBK1 349 309 278 280 272 245 232 225 218 210 210 213 225 256 237 239 279 270 321 350 350 350 350 350 7,424
TJGSBK1A 351 351 339 341 330 291 273 263 250 238 235 243 262 307 280 283 340 328 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,918
TJGSBK2A 347 347 324 325 316 277 259 249 236 224 221 229 248 293 266 269 324 314 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,739
TJGSBK2B 347 347 324 325 315 277 259 249 236 224 221 229 248 293 266 269 324 314 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,739
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
KLPPGT13 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,504
PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 326 350 350 350 350 350 350 5,413
KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,176
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 2,789
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 125 124 129 116 1,489
SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 126 127 129 117 1,399
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 119 822
MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 908
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 119 707
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,770
KNYR 2 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,700
KNYR 4 100 100 100 65 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 75 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,130
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 80 1,091
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 610
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 1,025
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 43 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 60 55 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 9 7 7 7 7 33 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 997 1343 1560 1670 1725 1909 2002 2078 2145 2219 2238 2190 2059 1829 1967 1952 1652 1450 1065 1058 1145 1018 1059 1191 33,718

TOTAL GEN 11932 11367 11150 10940 10781 10545 10424 10324 10237 10139 10112 10176 10347 10649 10467 10486 10958 11829 12433 12870 13250 13607 13944 14029 298,019

20-Sep-11
Tuesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 13910 13686 13624 13807 14116 14357 14334 14321 14336 14316 13898 13490 13012 12847 12808 13558 13690 13626 13502 13298 12979 12780 12467 12274 300,048
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 552
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 757

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,365
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,365
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,118
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,118
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,118
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,118
PGPSU1 (mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PGPSU2 (mfo) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,153
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 108 105 106 105 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 112 111 105 104 113 113 113 113 113 112 106 102 104 2,555
PAKABK1B 108 105 106 105 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 112 111 105 104 113 113 113 113 113 112 106 102 104 2,555
PAKABK2A 108 105 106 105 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 112 111 105 104 113 113 113 113 113 112 106 102 104 2,555
PAKABK2B 108 105 105 105 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 112 111 105 104 113 113 113 113 113 112 106 102 104 2,555
PAKABK3A 108 105 106 105 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 112 111 105 104 113 113 113 113 113 112 106 102 104 2,555
PAKABK3B 108 105 106 105 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 112 111 105 104 113 113 113 113 113 112 106 102 104 2,555
PAKABK4A 111 108 109 108 116 117 117 117 117 117 116 116 115 108 107 117 116 116 116 116 115 109 105 107 2,649
PAKABK4B 111 108 109 108 116 117 117 117 117 117 116 116 115 108 107 117 116 116 116 116 115 109 105 106 2,649
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,924
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 105 104 104 105 103 95 95 95 95 95 101 98 98 98 98 95 95 95 95 2,318
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 105 104 103 105 103 95 95 95 95 95 101 98 98 98 98 95 95 95 95 2,317
SGB3GT31 207 182 189 185 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 187 178 213 213 213 213 213 213 190 159 173 4,262
SGB3GT33 207 182 189 185 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 187 178 213 213 213 213 213 213 190 159 173 4,262
SGRIGT11 88 88 88 88 113 149 145 143 145 143 104 102 91 88 88 134 127 127 125 125 96 130 130 130 2,930
SGRIGT21 88 88 88 88 113 149 145 143 145 143 104 106 91 88 88 134 127 127 130 130 130 130 130 130 2,955
SKSPBK1 350 331 336 333 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 335 326 350 350 350 350 350 350 338 309 322 7,424
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,918
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,739
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,739
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,504
PGLAGT11 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 5,413
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 3,176
SGB3GT32 206 182 189 185 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 187 178 213 213 213 213 213 213 190 0 0 2,789
SGRIGT12 88 88 88 88 113 146 145 143 145 140 101 102 88 88 88 134 126 127 124 125 96 0 0 0 1,489
SGRIGT13 88 88 88 88 113 149 145 143 145 142 104 102 90 88 88 134 127 127 125 125 0 0 0 0 1,399
SGRIGT22 88 88 88 88 113 149 145 143 145 143 104 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 822
MPSSGT1 158 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 908
SGRIGT23 88 88 88 88 113 149 145 143 145 143 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 707
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,770
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,700
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,130
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 80 80 53 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 30 30 30 30 30 80 48 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,091
TMGR 4 80 80 52 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 80 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 610
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 150 100 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,025
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 146 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 145 145 150 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 111 55 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 90 20 20 20 111 55 55 95 40 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1391 1615 1527 1494 1185 944 967 980 965 985 1242 1203 1314 1379 1423 923 1021 1085 979 1033 1035 1017 1117 1091 33,718

TOTAL GEN 13829 13605 13543 13726 14035 14276 14253 14240 14255 14235 13817 13409 12931 12766 12722 13472 13604 13540 13416 13212 12893 12694 12381 12188 298,019




